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5078-H: COUNTRY HILLS ESTATES ~ Custom Built, 4 bedroom, 2 bathroom home 
with 5,133 Total Sq. Ft/4,675 under air. Plus, 3 bedroom, 2 bathroom Mother-In-Law 
Quarters on 4.73+/-ACRES. In-ground pool with beautiful patio, Shop is BIG enough for a 
MOTOR Home and plenty of storage, fenced and whole house standby generator. Not in 
a fl ood zone. Additional adjacent 4.73 acres are also available. Call for further information 
on this unique property. All measurement are approximate. $500,000 MLS OK219901

4005-H: BUCKHEAD RIDGE ~ LAKE OKEECHOBEE ACCESS! FISHERMAN’S 
DREAM PROPERTY~CBS 2BD/2BA WITH 1BD/1BA MOTHER-IN-LAWS QUARTERS. 
LARGE MUSEUM CUSTOM 40X40 GARAGE WITH LIFT (10,000 lbs. capacity) Plus, 3 
additional garages with roll up doors - Talk about storage space! Nice cozy kitchen with 
solid wood cabinets and disposal. Hard wood and ceramic tile fl oors, Bar, Appliances, 
Metal Standing Seam roof, completely fenced in with chain link, Boat House, New 
seawall, fi sh cleaning station. On City water & Septic, rain gutters, patio, deck and 
screened back porch. Fire hydrant in the front of the house. Wired in for generator. 
Make it your home and you won’t want to leave your house! $325,000 MLS OK219941

1011-H: OLD DIXIE ESTATES-SW SECTION OF TOWN, Beautiful and spacious 
4BD/2BA home with metal roof and double garage. 3,400 TOTAL SQ FT.,/2,400 under 
air. Move in ready and comes with many extras, tile fl oors throughout, new appliances, 
new AC system, new screened back porch, built-in shelving, ceiling fans throughout, 
laundry room, fenced back yard and paved double driveway. Spacious bedrooms 
have walk in closets, THREE living rooms, PLUS, extra craft room, hurricane safe and 
shutters., Good size LOT. NOT in a fl ood zone. $335,000  MLS OK220498

Mark Goodbread
Realtor

(863)634-6999

5089-H: NORTH LAKE COUNTRY ~ Large REMODELED 4 BD/ 3 BA home on ½ ACRE. 
3,484 TOTAL SQ FT./2,883 under air. In-ground screened pool, Open concept, Granite Counter 
tops, Stainless Steel appliances, Wood Floors, Fireplace and much more to offer.  $399,000

1009-H: PALM CREEK ESTATES ~ Waterfront ~ Beautiful 3 Bedroom 2 Bathroom CBS 
home.  2,384 TOTAL sq.ft.,/1,800 under air sq.ft. Furnished & Move in ready. Large garage, 
pantry, Master bedroom has Bath tub and shower, walk-in closets. Has an extra room. On 
Public water and sewer. Has concrete Seawall, Covered Boathouse with lift and fi sh cleaning 
station and sprinkler system. It also comes with a Pontoon Boat!. $295,000  MLS OK220506

1008-H: EAGLE BAY ~ 3BD/2BA CBS Home on 2.40 Acres~ South west section close to town but 
yet COUNTRY. 1,955 Total SQ FT./1,710 under air. Metal roof, fenced back yard, garage converted into 
a 20x20 game room or could be a 4th bedroom. Large open kitchen with large pantry and Samsung 
Kitchen appliances, and the Washer and Dryer only 8 months old. New Air Conditioner in 2016 and 
freshly painted ext/int.,. Also, newer carpet in the bedrooms. Fireplace, Custom Blinds, screened back 
porch. Pasture with corral for your livestock, carport has electric and concrete pad. Pond is fi lled with 
fi sh. Move in ready but don’t forget to bring your fi shing pole!  $339,000 MLS OK220554

1001-H: OAK PARK BEAUTY! ~ 3BD/2BA. 1,516 Total Sq. Ft. Freshly painted interior/exterior. 
Newly French doors leads outside from the dining room area. Unique interior Farm door. Appliances 
includes: Range, Dishwasher and new Refrigerator. New Air conditioner unit. Metal Roof, fenced 
back yard and screened front porch. Shed will stay with the home. Extra concrete for more room in 
the driveway with walkway. $199,000 MLS OK220573

REDUCED

NEW LISTING

8003-A: DANIEL SUBDIVISION 37.30+/-ACRES of beautiful land with lots of 
trees and privacy. Fenced and crossed fenced, well and solar pump. Perfect location 
for a home site with nature surroundings. $620,000 MLS OK220519
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Commercial Properties

5043-D: KINGS BAY ~ 2 BD/1 BA 
with garage for each unit. This is a 
great investment opportunity for 
rental property. Duplex has a metal 
roof and central air and heat. On city 
water and sewer.  Pool community 
and more. HOA only $55 Monthly. 
$195,000  MLS OK219933

7008-C: COMMERCIAL BUILDING located in the center of Okeechobee. 
The building is currently operating at full rental capacity. 4,000 Total Sq ft., 
Busy street. Motivated Seller. Make Offer! $279,000 MLS OK219115

7000-C: LAKE OKEECHOBEE ACCESS - WATERFRONT MOBILE HOME 
PARK ON RIM CANAL ~ Great investment opportunity!!! Property is fenced, 
has FOUR singlewide mobile homes, each unit has 672 SQ.FT, This Park is located 
right on the rim canal and has private boat ramp access. Buyer must verify all 
measurements. Call for further information. $285,000  MLS OK220208

.36 Lot in Basswood NW 27TH Ave ....................................MLS OK220369 .............. $20,000

.36 Lot in Basswood NW 28TH Ave ....................................MLS OK220367 .............. $20,000
Conners Highlands Residential Lots (.24 Acre) ..............MLS OK219256 ...... Each $20,000
Located Close To Schools, Parks, Doctors Offi ces & Shopping.
5.71 Acres in Country Hills, Cleared & Not in a Flood Zone. ....MLS OK220224 ............$105,000
Two 5 Acre Track in Okeechobee Little Farms NW 106TH St ...............................Each $125,000
.37 Lot in Blue Heron SE 15th St.,..........................................MLS OK220536.........$30,000
4.73+/- Acres - Country Hills Estates, NE 22ND Ave. ...............MLS OK219898 ............$130,000

ACREAGE AND LOTS

7002-C: COMMERCIAL BUILDING conveniently located right in the center of 
Okeechobee. Large Metal Warehouse with 3,280 Base sq. ft.,/ 3,424 Total Sq. ft., 
Spacious air conditioning front room within the building that can be used as an offi ce. 
Great layout of the building. 3 large Bays, 2 Bathrooms, roll up doors, concrete fl oors, 
rain gutters and ramp to load or unload. $310,000  MLS OK220435

Agriculture  CommercialAgricultureAgricultureAgricultureAgricultureAgricultureAgricultureAgricultureAgricultureAgriculture CommercialCommercialAgricultureAgricultureAgricultureAgricultureAgricultureAgricultureAgricultureAgricultureAgricultureAgricultureAgricultureAgricultureAgricultureAgriculture CommercialCommercialAgricultureAgricultureAgricultureAgriculture  CommercialCommercialAgricultureAgriculture  CommercialCommercial
7005-C:  MOBILE HOME PARK with excellent income producing property 
featuring 6 mobile homes. Conveniently close to everything in town! City 
Water and Septic Tanks. Each mobile home has its own separate meters for 
electric & water. Large vacant area in the back of the park. Motivated Seller! 
Call to schedule a showing. $325,000 MLS OK218573

1006-H: ~BLUE HERON~ Beautifully remodeled 3BD/2BA with attached 2 Car 
garage/ concrete paved driveway. Spacious 2771 Base sq.ft./ 3719 total sq.ft. Large 
open kitchen with plenty of cabinets. Eat in Kitchen, sky lights, vaulted ceilings, loft 
with new carpet that can be used as an extra room. Master Bed/Bath has double 
sinks, separate shower and Bath tub. Spacious laundry room with sink and walk in 
pantry room. Hardwood fl oors and new tile fl oors in kitchen. City water and septic. 
Hurricane shutters, rain gutters, irrigation system, split A/C system, front and back 
porch. shingled roof and fenced back yard. $399,000 MLS OK220529

AgricultureAgricultureAgricultureAgricultureAgricultureAgricultureAgricultureAgricultureAgricultureAgriculture

8032-A: 14 +/- ACRES IN OKEECHOBEE COUNTY, Zoned Multi-Family (RG) special exception 
for 18 units per acre. Access to Lake Okeechobee, Atlantic Ocean and Gulf of Mexico. Access to city 
water and city sewer, several possible uses including boat storage, marina Condominium Co-Op etc..

SOLD

• 1.25 ACRE - 20158 NW 254TH ST..........$17,500............MLS OK220650
• 1.25 Acres - 19933 NW 276th St............$18,000............MLS OK220537
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
corners. Concrete seawall with a covered boat lift. 
$349,000 MLS# OK220160  CALL RANDY HARDEN 
863-634-7490

PEN
DING

B-2004: TAYLOR CREEK ISLES - 3BD/2BA DWMH: Open fl oor plan, Washer & 
Dryer inside with new cabinets. Sunroom is spacious, furnished, and comes with a 
grill, needs some repair. Nicely Landscaped concrete drive w/4 car carport. Concrete 
Boat Ramp & Seawall. $169,000  Call THERESA KERR AT 863-484-4769

Nice 4 bedroom 2 baths Mobile home is a 2017 
1, 519 sq ft 2018 Storage shed 10x20 All Room 
Measurements are approximate. I have not been 
able to access the home due to covid. Access will 
be available soon. MLS #OK220603 $179,000  
Call Randy Harden 863-634-7490

Nice, Clean 3 BD, 2 BA in the main living area on the 2nd fl oor. Insulated Windows & Doors, comes 
with Hurricane shutters. Solid wood cabinets. Laundry closet upstairs. The ground fl oor has lockable 
storage areas, 1 BA with a water closet and shower. 30ft x52ft of 1st fl oor covered area. can be used 
for a carport, screen in a section for a fi rst-fl oor porch. Or a nice area to relax in the shade. Separate 
screened-in fi sh cleaning station. A vacant lot comes with it. Both lots are fenced in as one. Plenty of 
outdoor space for extra parking. MLS #OK220625  $365,000 Call Randy Harden 863-634-7490

NEW
 LIS

TIN
G

PEN
DING

PRICE D
ROP

J-2012: Immaculate 3/2 DWMH located on 1 acre lot in Ousley Estates. 
Includes a well for the irrigation system, metal roof, rain gutters, city water, paved 
driveway, covered carport, newly fresh paint, laminate wood fl oors, carpet and tile, 
16x10 tool shed/workshop/garage, fenced back yard, front screened porch, back porch 
with rails, side door access to kitchen. Priced at $275,000. OK220572, Call Phyllis 
Walker 863-634-3182.

15Lake Okeechobee Real Estate Magazine October 2021



JERI WILSON • 863-634-6056  
 jeriwilson@jeriwilson.com

14296 East SR 78, Okeechobee

BECK REAL ESTATEBECK REAL ESTATE
   “Don’t Let Our Past Business 

Be Our Last Business”

HOME is on a Small Lake near Lake Okeechobe ~ Peaceful and Quiet ~ 2012 
ROOF ~ 3 Bedrooms * 1 Full Bathroom + a Half bath w/ Shower in Laundry room 
* Back Porch is partially Screened * Fireplace * Carport  $179,000

SOL
D

QUINTESSENTIAL QUALITY & CLASS ~ Lakeport Half-Acre “0.51”ac on THE RIM CANAL to THE LOCK & OUT to Lake Okeechobee * This Home 
built in 2001 is very accommodating * 4BD/2BA ~~  MASTER ~ 2 BEDROOMS & GUEST BATH UPSTAIRS * 4TH BEDROOM & 3rd Bath on First 
Floor * Take a good look inside *   $415,000  MLS 221042096

“LAKEPORT * HALF-ACRE near LAKE OKEECHOBEE with a SHOP”  Screened Fish 
Cleaning * Detached Garage * Come on in THE HOUSE * 36 FT DOORS + 9 and 12ft Ceilings 
* HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE * MASTER Bedroom with Roomy Closet & Walk-in Shower * 
Guest Room & Bathroom * CHOOSE YOUR FLOORINE * 0.46 ac * 1620 square feet Inside 
and 1884 Total * Ya gotta see the Chef’s Kitchen * 2BD/2BA. $178,000  MLS 221024431

SWEET SPOT IN LAKEPORT on Canal to Rim & Lock to Lake-O 2Bd/2Ba NICE 
Home Great job on cabinetry Lighting Flooring, Screened Rm & Laundry w/Freezer.
$130,000 MLS 220070897

MOORE HAVEN ~ PERFECT LOCATION * PERFECT DUPLEX ~ 
Near Schools & Ball Fields ~ EACH 2b/1&1/2baths ~ In-House Laun-
dry * 1 Car Garage * New Laminate fl oors ~ French Doors*small 
patio * Trees & Pond ~ BUILT 2004 * Both currently Rented  INVEST-
MENT. $300,000  MLS 221068174
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Your Hometown Builder

Let us help you turn your vision into reality.
Call us today for a cost estimate.

863.467.0831

Residential
New

Construction, 
Remodels or 

Repairs

Commercial
Metal

Buildings;
New 

Construction

Retail and Office
Tenant Improvements

License #CGC048773closeconstructionllc.com

License #CG048773
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Read • Subscribe
Subscriptions for print or digital start at just $5.99 plus 
tax a month, and every contribution helps support 
the important role of journalism in our community. 
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